FROMM

FROMM

Numbers & Drawings Art. code : FS5.5302

Stretch Wrapping machine’s
FS5xx

Version 03 Machines
Version 02 List

Website : www.fromm-stretch.com

Maintenance Advice:

A = Clean

B = Tighter

C = Check wearing
D = Grease

E = Control

SPARE-PARTS_FS5xx.V03.ENO2/a.servisi/ © 10/12

It is forbidden to duplicate this manual or parts of it in any way or any form without written permission of the author © 2012



rvisi|W-1-201

)
%)

FS5xx.V03.02

"% Semi—automatic

wrapping machine’s FS5xx

EROVIVI

2

\enderungen:
Modifiche:




FROMM | $icevs”

Part no. RIF  Description Specification English Quantity
FS5xx.vV03.02 Group SEMI-AUTOMATIC WRAPPING MACHINE'S FS5xx.V03 1
FS5.5601 1 Group GROUP MAST H.2000 WITH BASE FS5xx 1
FS5.5602 1  Group GROUP MAST H.2500 WITH BASE FS5xx 1
FS5.5603 2 Group GROUP ARM FS5xx 1
FS5.5604 Subgroup GROUP DISTRIBUTOR FS5xx 1
FS5.5605 3 Group GROUP MAST H.2000 FS5xx 1
FS5.5606 3  Group GROUP MAST H.2500 FS5xx 1
FS5.5607 4 Group GROUP BUMPER FS5xx 1
FS5.5608 5 Plate PLATE FS5xx 1
FS5.5609G 6 Group GROUP CARRIAGE C4 (Part 1°) FS5xx Yellow 1
FR3.0025G 6  Group GROUP CARRIAGE C2-C4 (Part 2°) Yellow 1
FS5.5610G 6 Group GROUP CARRIAGE C6 FS5xx Yellow 1
FS5.5611G 6  Group GROUP CARRIAGE C7 FS5xx Yellow 1
FA6.5091G 6 Group GROUP CARRIAGE C6-C7 Yellow 1
FS5.5612G Subgroup SUBGROUP CARRIAGE C7 FS5xxYellow 1
FS5.5613 7 Group GROUP ELECTRICAL BOX FS5xx 1
FS5.5614 8  Group GROUP PRESSURE FS5xx (RUN 1000) 1
FA6.5043 9 Plate PRESSOR PLATE 1100x700 H=120 SPONGE 100 FS5xx 1
FS5.5615 10 Group GROUP PNEUMATIC WITH PRESSURE FS5xx 1

22/10/2012 N-FS5xx.V03.02



1096°654 [WHNORYET

LOCONL09G°6SH4—d )

WA ISIN8S) g

oubasip jap os))

wozonesso] N o byo7 yonouges)

mmmmmmmmm

_

52
sS
SE

3
E 0

<3




FROMM |

WRAPPING
SYSTEMS

Part no. RIF Description Specification English Quantity Maintenance

FS5.5601 Group GROUP MAST H.2000 WITH BASE FS5xx 1

FS5.5616 1 Base Base 1 A

FS5.5617 2 Mast Mast H.2000 1 A

FS5.5618 3 Foot Bracket (foot) 2

FS5.5619 4 Box Electrical box 1

FS5.5620 5 Door Door 1

FS5.5621 6 Carter Left carter 1

FS5.5622 7 Carter Right carter 1

FS5.5623 8 Operation Panel Operation Panel 1 (OP1) complete 1 C-E

FS5.5624 8 Operation Panel Operation Panel 2 (OP2) complete 1 C-E

FS5.5705 8  Aluminium+Label Aluminium panel + Label OP1 1 C

FS5.5706 8 Aluminium+Label Aluminium panel + Label OP2 1 C

FR3.1077 8 Control card Electronic board operating panel 1 E

FR3.1277 8 Eeprom Eeprom memory for OP1/OP2 1 E

N1.6134 9 Washer Washer 13x20x2 DIN 433 galvanized 18

N1.1525 10 Bolt Hexagon head bolt cl.8.8 DIN 933 M12x30 galvanized 10 B

N1.1408 11 Bolt Hexagon head bolt M16x40 DIN 933 galvanized 12 B

FR3.1012 12  Button Backward button blue 1 E

FS5.5625 13  Label Yellow label d.80 DG22 ER522050 Ersche 1 C

FS5.5626 14  Emercency Emergency (mushroom) D.40 22mm ER502320 Ersche 1 E

FS5.5627 15  Switch Switch 16A 1 E

FS5.5628 16  Switch Switch grey/black 1 E

N5.3327 17 Cable gland Grey cable gland 1 B

FS5.5629 18 Ring Ring PG 13.5 1

FS5.5707 19  Button Button black "0" contacts INO+1NC 1 C

FR3.1081 20 Button White Button 1 C
12/10/2012 N-FS5.5601.v03.01



121

095654 [WHNORYET

iiiiii LOCON'C09G°6S4—d

| XGOS 950G YUK 0OG7H FSOW dhof9 =

e
A eSS

s ojpp 22Dl b Eio]—ssoul

______

oubasip jap os))
"bya7 yonnigag)

_

52
sS
SE

3
59

<=




FROMM |

WRAPPING
SYSTEMS

Part no. RIF Description Specification English Quantity Maintenance

FS5.5602 Group GROUP MAST H.2500 WITH BASE FS5xx 1

FS5.5616 1 Base Base 1 A

FS5.5630 2 Mast Mast H.2500 1 A

FS5.5618 3 Foot Bracket (foot) 2

FS5.5619 4 Box Electrical box 1

FS5.5620 5 Door Door 1

FS5.5621 6 Carter Left carter 1

FS5.5622 7 Carter Right carter 1

FS5.5623 8 Operation Panel Operation Panel 1 (OP1) complete 1 C-E

FS5.5624 8 Operation Panel Operation Panel 2 (OP2) complete 1 C-E

FS5.5705 8  Aluminium+Label Aluminium panel + Label OP1 1 C

FS5.5706 8 Aluminium+Label Aluminium panel + Label OP2 1 C

FR3.1077 8 Control card Electronic board operating panel 1 E

FR3.1277 8 Eeprom Eeprom memory for OP1/OP2 1 E

N1.6134 9 Washer Washer 13x20x2 DIN 433 galvanized 18

N1.1525 10 Bolt Hexagon head bolt cl.8.8 DIN 933 M12x30 galvanized 10 B

N1.1408 11 Bolt Hexagon head bolt M16x40 DIN 933 galvanized 12 B

FR3.1012 12  Button Backward button blue 1 E

FS5.5625 13  Label Yellow label d.80 DG22 ER522050 Ersche 1 C

FS5.5626 14  Emercency Emergency (mushroom) D.40 22mm ER502320 Ersche 1 E

FS5.5627 15  Switch Switch 16A 1 E

FS5.5628 16  Switch Switch grey/black 1 E

N5.3327 17 Cable gland Grey cable gland 1 B

FS5.5629 18 Ring Ring PG 13.5 1

FS5.5707 19  Button Button black "0" contacts INO+1NC 1 C

FR3.1081 20 Button White Button 1 C
12/10/2012 N-FS5.5602.v03.01



rvisi|W-1-201

e
Sezeichnet

e | SE
et

F55.5603

W Group arm FS5xx

D—FS5.5603.V01.01

EROVIVI

=




FROMM | $cvs®

Part no. RIF  Description Specification English Quantity Maintenance
FS5.5603 Group GROUP ARM FS5xx 1

FS5.5631 1 Arm Fixed arm 1

FS5.5632 2 Ring Ring M4 Z78 1 C
FS5.5633 3 Arm Rotating arm 1

N1.6134 4 Washer Washer 13x20x2 DIN 433 galvanized 24

N1.1508 5 Bolt Hexagon head bolt M12x80 galvanized DIN 933 12 B
N1.5304 6 Nut Nut M12 UNI 7473 galvanized 12

FS5.5634 7 Plate Plate 1

FS5.5635 8  Wheel Wheel Z25 M4 hole D.25 cc 1

N1.6117 9 Washer Plain washer M8 D.8.4x16x1.6 galvanized DIN125 A 4

N1.1580 10 Bolt Hexagon head screw M8x30 galvanized DIN 933 4

FS5.5636 11  Shaft Shaft 1

N1.6176 12 Washer Plain washer M8 8.4x35x1.5 2

N1.1524 13 Bolt Hexagon head screw M8x20 galvanized DIN 933 2 B
N1.5106 14 Nut Nut cl.8 M8 galvanized DIN 934 6

N1.1558 15 Bolt Hexagon head screw M8x60 galvanized DIN 933 2

FS5.5604 16  Subgroup GROUP DISTRIBUTOR FS5xx 1 E
FA6.5077 17  Electrical box Electrical box 120x80x50 44205 GEWISS 1

FS5.5637 18 Bar Bar M20 L=350 6

N1.6118 19  Washer Washer 21x37 galvanized 12

N1.5117 20  Nut Nut DIN 934 M20 galvanized 24

FS5.5638 21  Bracket Bracket 3

N2.3314 22 Key Parallel key 8x7x25 DIN 6885-A 3

FS5.5639 23  Motor+gear Motor+gear VSF NMRV050 50 U.D25 U 063 B5 4 poli 1500rpm 1 B-C
FS5.5640 24 Proximity Proximity PNP @18 conn. M12 w/4 PIN NO+NC OMRON 1 E
N5.2825 25 Connector Cconnector for proximity with cable L=5mt CD12M/0B-050C1 1 E
FS5.5641 26  Carter Front carter rotation 1 E
FS5.5642 27  Carter Carter lower fixed arm 1 E
FS5.5643 28  Carter Carter upper fixed arm 1 E
FS5.5644 29  Carter Carter lower rotation motor 1 E
FS5.5645 30 Eye bolt Eye bolt M12 UNI ISO 3266 galvanized 4 B
N1.6103 31 Washer Plain washer DIN 125 - 5,3 x 10 24

N1.1225 32 Screw Button head screw ISO 7380 M5x16 galvanized 4

N1.1224 33 Screw Button head screw ISO 7380 M5x10 galvanized 20

FR3.1018 34  Washer Special plain washer d.9x24 galvanized 4

N11.1102 35 Bolt Cylindrical head screw cl.8.8 M8x16 galvanized DIN 912 4 B

09/10/2012 N-FS5.5603.V03.01



¥095°6S4 [WHNORYET

o

LOLONY09G°6SH4—d

XXGS{ J0INqLISIp dnot9 e

a13q) S ojpp 22UDBloL LT Rl0]-ssowiaL

Wi |!Sinies AL
@lw 18UDLIPON
K :usbuniapusy
) P N sIDuBION 04 on [ aubasp ap o))
usbuniowsg| N ‘3puDISAE | peeiunn) J0ISLIBM pupjsusBa e e 6427 yonougay)

_

=
/

[BYDIPON
uabunuapuay




FROMM | scwevs”

Part no. RIF Description Specification English Quantity Maintenance
FS5.5604 Subgroup GROUP DISTRIBUTOR FS5xx 1

FS5.5646 1 Socket Socket 24 ring cod. Ravioli G PRP B24 1 B-C
FS5.5647 2 Bracket Bracket 1

FS5.5648 3 Fastening Fastening 1 E
FS5.5649 4 Bracket Bracket 1

09/10/2012 N-FS5.5604.V03.01



\Servisi_|d3-10-12

F55.5605

EROVIVI

D—FS5.5605.V03.01

£3)2s
88| 5L

22

HeE|
m%H iy e ofpp szubiajol azanip] 0w

"% Group mast H.2000 FS5xx

OW O ILLIAZNE VI LU
NDO INOIZYAANL INO!
UANIINGD I 3avZZ]

L 10 YA¥ISIN 911y .3 ‘ILIANS INNYQ 130 DINIWLIAYSIA L
A0LNY YELSON v §ZN3S 1Z¥3L ¥ DLON 3NONNWOD OT¥3N3y
1S3ND FANIONAIY O [Z33L § FuNOISNOD OSSINAID (3 NON

50 def dseqrol

Modifich:
Cetrauch Zehg|




FROMM |

WRAPPING
SYSTEMS

Part no. RIF  Description Specification English Quantity Maintenance
FS5.5605 Group GROUP MAST H.2000 FS5xx 1

FS5.5650 1 Shape Extruded shape 90x90 L=2200mm 1

FS5.5651 2  Shaft Shaft 1

FR3.1208 3 Support Oscillating support with ballbearing BPFL 204 D.20 1

FS5.5652 4 Bracket Bracket 1

N2.3307 5 Key Key 6x6x25 DIN 6885 1

N4.7373 6 Chain Chain 1/2"x5/16" 375 links L=4762.5 ISO 08B-1 DIN 8187 1 B-D
FS5.5653 7  Shaft Shaft 1

FR3.1018 8  Washer Special plain washer d.9x24 galvanized 4

N1.1524 9 Bolt Hexagon head screw M8x20 galvanized DIN 933 6

N1.6117 10 Washer Plain washer M8 D.8.4x16x1.6 galvanized DIN125 A 16

FS5.5654 11  Guide Guide 1 E
N5.2373 12 Microswitch Microswitch 1 C
N5.3327 13 Cable gland Grey cable gland 1

FR3.1214 14  Cable chain Cable chain (inside 18x30) step 25 - 41 links + 2 supports 1 C
FS5.5655 15  Bracket Bracket 1

N11.1173 16 Bolt Cylindrical head cap screw M8x25 galvanized DIN 912 8

FS5.5656 17  Carter Top carter 1

FR3.1173 18 Pignon Motor pinion 1/2" x 5/16" 1

FR3.1170 19  Pinion Chain pinion 1/2" x 5/16" Z=14 1

FS5.5657 20 Motor+gear Motor+gear VSF NMRV050 80 U.D25 U 063 B5 4 poli 1500rpm 1 B-C
FS5.5658 21 Flange Flange NMRV - FA 050 Motovario 1

N2.1105 22  Seeger Seeger d.25 DIN 471 1

N2.3314 23 Key Parallel key 8x7x25 DIN 6885-A 2

FS5.5659 24  Plate Plate 2

FA6.5053 25 Plate Plate L=150 8

FR3.0019 26  Group Wheel with 6 plates 1 E
FS5.5660 27  Support Support (protection) sensor @12 1

N1.5102 28  Nut Nut cl.8 M6 galvanized DIN 934 1

N1.6114 29  Washer Plain washer M6 d.6.4x12.5 galvanized DIN 125A 3

N11.1135 30 Screw Cylindrical head cap screws DIN 912 M6x12 galvanized 3

N5.2557 31  Proximity Proximity M12 DC AM1/AP-1H Connector MD 1 E
N5.2825 32  Connector Connector for proximity with cable L=5mt CD12M/0B-050C1 1 E
FS5.5661 33 Carter Bottom carter 1

N11.6102 34  Washer Plain washer M8 8,4X32 DIN 9021 galvanized 1

N11.1102 35 Bolt Cylindrical head screw cl.8.8 M8x16 galvanized DIN 912 1 B
FS5.5662 36 Assembled Assembled sliding carriage 1 E
N1.5106 37 Nut Nut cl.8 M8 galvanized DIN 934 2

N4.7413 38 Clip Spring clip (link) 1/2" x 5/16" 1 B-D
N11.1141 39 Bolt Cylindrical head cap bolt M8x20 galvanized DIN 912 6

N1.6115 40 Washer Plain washer M4 galvanized DIN125A 2

N12.1113 41  Screw Cylindrical head cap screw M4x25 galvanized DIN 912 2

N1.6103 42  Washer Plain washer DIN 125 - 5,3 x 10 6

N11.1119 43  Screw Cylindrical head cap screw M5x20 galvanized DIN 912 6

N2.1104 44  Seeger Seeger for shaft E.16 DIN 471 type A 2

09/10/2012

N-FS5.5605.V03.01



\Servisi_|d3-10-12

kot

F55.5606

=

[

25

Nasssteb
Seala

Ve

EROVIVI

D—-FS5.5606.V03.01

"% Group mast H.2500 FS5xx

iy e ofpp szubiajol azanip] 0w

50 def dseqrol

Modifich:
Cetrauch Zehg|




FROMM |

WRAPPING
SYSTEMS

Part no. RIF  Description Specification English Quantity Maintenance
FS5.5606 Group GROUP MAST H.2500 FS5xx 1

FS5.5663 1 Shape Extruded shape 90x90 L=2700mm 1

FS5.5651 2  Shaft Shaft 1

FR3.1208 3 Support Oscillating support with ballbearing BPFL 204 D.20 1

FS5.5652 4 Bracket Bracket 1

N2.3307 5 Key Key 6x6x25 DIN 6885 1

N4.7374 6 Chain Chain 1/2"x5/16" 453 links L=5753.1 ISO 08B-1 DIN 8187 1 B-D
FS5.5653 7  Shaft Shaft 1

FR3.1018 8  Washer Special plain washer d.9x24 galvanized 4

N1.1524 9 Bolt Hexagon head screw M8x20 galvanized DIN 933 6

N1.6117 10 Washer Plain washer M8 D.8.4x16x1.6 galvanized DIN125 A 16

FS5.5664 11  Guide Guide H.2500 1 E
N5.3327 12  Cable gland Grey cable gland 1

FR3.1235 13  Cable chain Cable chain (inside 18x30) step 25 - 51 links + 2 supports C
FS5.5655 14  Bracket Bracket 1

N11.1173 15 Bolt Cylindrical head cap screw M8x25 galvanized DIN 912 8

FS5.5656 16  Carter Top carter 1

FR3.1173 17  Pignon Motor pinion 1/2" x 5/16" 1

FR3.1170 18 Pinion Chain pinion 1/2" x 5/16" Z=14 1

FS5.5657 19 Motor+gear Motor+gear VSF NMRV050 80 U.D25 U 063 B5 4 poli 1500rpm 1 B-C
FS5.5658 20 Flange Flange NMRV - FA 050 Motovario 1

N2.1105 21  Seeger Seeger d.25 DIN 471 1

N2.3314 22 Key Parallel key 8x7x25 DIN 6885-A 2

FS5.5659 23  Plate Plate 2

FA6.5053 24  Plate Plate L=150 8

FR3.0019 25 Group Wheel with 6 plates 1 E
FS5.5660 26  Support Support (protection) sensor @12 1

N1.5102 27  Nut Nut cl.8 M6 galvanized DIN 934 1

N1.6114 28  Washer Plain washer M6 d.6.4x12.5 galvanized DIN 125A 3

N11.1135 29  Screw Cylindrical head cap screws DIN 912 M6x12 galvanized 3

N5.2557 30 Proximity Proximity M12 DC AM1/AP-1H Connector MD 1 E
N5.2825 31 Connector Cconnector for proximity with cable L=5mt CD12M/0B-050C1 1 E
FS5.5661 32  Carter Bottom carter 1

N11.6102 33  Washer Plain washer M8 8,4X32 DIN 9021 galvanized 1

N11.1102 34 Bolt Cylindrical head screw cl.8.8 M8x16 galvanized DIN 912 1 B
FS5.5662 35 Assembled Assembled sliding carriage 1 E
N1.5106 36 Nut Nut cl.8 M8 galvanized DIN 934 2

N4.7413 37 Clip Spring clip (link) 1/2" x 5/16" 1 B-D
N11.1141 38 Bolt Cylindrical head cap bolt M8x20 galvanized DIN 912 6

N1.6115 39 Washer Plain washer M4 galvanized DIN125A 2

N12.1113 40  Screw Cylindrical head cap screw M4x25 galvanized DIN 912 2

N1.6103 41  Washer Plain washer DIN 125 - 5,3 x 10 6

N11.1119 42  Screw Cylindrical head cap screw M5x20 galvanized DIN 912 6

N2.1104 43  Seeger Seeger for shaft E.16 DIN 471 type A 2

N5.2373 44 Microswitch Microswitch 1 C

09/10/2012

N-FS5.5606.V03.01



Bemerkungen
QOsservazioni

Servisi|W-1-201

F55.5607

lold <
2% LW g
5 S
|| ~
| £ ] S S S
Q O
S O E
o W
G| G
Q
IIsp 3zupajjo] fuszupiajol—ss

S B

bodd

rungen|

Aender
Modifiche.
Gabrouch Zohg.
o del diseg




FROMM |

WRAPPING
SYSTEMS

Part no. RIF  Description Specification English Quantity Maintenance
FS5.5607 Group GROUP BUMPER FS5xx 1

FS5.5665 1 Support Support 1

FR3.1040 2 Emergency pin Emergency pin 1

FR3.1143 3 Bush Bush with collar d.8 D.14 D.18 H.8 Sp. collar 3mm 4

FR3.1042 4 Emergency pin Emergency pin plus cam limit switch support 1

FR3.1043 5 Bracket Cam limit switch emergency 1 E
N1.1211 6 Bolt Button head screw M8x20 I1SO 7380 black 3

N1.1220 7 Screw Button head screw M6x16 1ISO 7380 galvanized 8

N1.3133 8  Bolt Bolt M6x16 DIN 913 galvanized 2

FR3.1044 9 Plate Reinforcement plate safety strap 2

FR3.1045 10  Shockproof guard Shockproof guard 1 C
N5.2371 11  Limit switch Limit switch 1 C
N5.3327 12  Cable gland Grey cable gland 2 B
N1.6117 13  Washer Plain washer M8 D.8.4x16x1.6 galvanized DIN125 A 9

N11.1141 14 Bolt Cylindrical head cap bolt M8x20 galvanized DIN 912 9 B
FA6.5053 15 Plate Plate L=150 3

N5.2373 16  Microswitch Microswitch 1 C
FS5.5655 17  Bracket Bracket 1

09/10/2012 N-FS5.5607.vV03.01



\Servisi_|d3-10-12

F55.5609

T
[y
et

/ ot

Nasssteb
Seala

EROVIVI

D—FS5.5609.V03.01

" Group camiage C# (Part.1) FS5ix

‘Aenderungen:
Modifiche:

iy e ofpp szubiajol azanip] 0w

;m%ﬁd%;g%co,mmz;mnpzo;ﬁ;mwfwﬂd
3 03 NOUS Uona 4o Supaw Auo aanpoude
Aot Oy panoN 6 10U B A1 daanysogniu AYLI0CHOI NOIZVAINI INOD VIO dS3 INDIZVZZIADLAY YALSON v vZN3S 17431 v OLON 3NONTWOD D30N3
duns 3uogaiats pus paanpoud o teissou i D DAMNIINDD 1T 3¥6ZZITIN (3N OLNGWIOOD O1S3N8 338NQ0AMY O [Z43L ¥ 3uUNS3ISNOD OSSIHAIH /3 NON

OW O ILI3AZME VI LINYAINIT ILLING I 1LINL 1T YA¥3SI¥ 911y 3 ‘ILIENS INNYQ 130 DINIWLINYSIA L

50 def dseqrol

Modifiche:
Cetrauch Zehg|




FROMM

WRAPPING

SYSTEMS

Part no. RIF  Description Specification English Quantity Maintenance
FS5.5609G Group GROUP CARRIAGE C4 (Part 1°) FS5xx Yellow 1

FR3.0025G 1 Group Group carriage "C2" (Part 2°) yellow 1 E
FR3.1101 2 Clutch Clutch 1 E
FR3.1102 3 Clutch Clutch flange plate 1 E
N2.1602 4 Seeger Seeger for shaft E.20 1

N1.6328 5 Washer Special washer "PS" 20x28x0.2 1

N2.3307 6 Key Key 6x6x25 DIN 6885 1

N11.1134 7 Screw Cylindrical head cap screw M5x8 galvanized DIN 912 4

N1.6103 8 Washer Plain washer DIN 125 - 5,3 x 10 15

FR3.1106 9 Shaft Shaft 2

N1.6114 10 Washer Plain washer M6 d.6.4x12.5 galvanized DIN 125A 4

N1.1219 11  Screw Button head screw ISO 7380 M6x12 galvanized 4

N1.5302 12 Nut Nut M5 DIN 985 galvanized 7

N1.1225 13  Screw Button head screw ISO 7380 M5x16 galvanized 3 B
N1.1211 14  Screw Button head screw M8x20 I1SO 7380 black 1

FS5.5666G 15 Plate Bottom plate yellow 1

N5.2381 16  Microswitch Microswitch 2NC D4N-1231 OMRON 1 C
N11.1174 17  Screw Cylindrical head cap screws DIN 912 M4x30 galvanized 2

N5.3327 18 Cable gland Grey cable gland 1 B
N1.1224 19 Screw Button head screw ISO 7380 M5x10 galvanized 4

FR3.1254G 20 Carter Inside carter yellow 1 E
N1.5106 21 Nut Nut cl.8 M8 galvanized DIN 934 1

N1.1221 22  Bolt Button head screw ISO 7380 M8x16 galvanized 1

FR3.1255 25 Bar Bar L=80 1

FR3.1227 26  Bracket Bracket for connector KF BLZF/SLZF/BLIDC art.176007 Weidmuller 2

FS5.5667 27  Connector Connector male 5.08mm 20 poles 1

FR3.1230 28  Connector Connector female 5.08mm 20 poles 1

22/10/2012

N-FS5.5609G.V03.02



rvisi|W-1-201

hnet
aw |Se
n

EY)
f‘ S
£ AR
: LB
1 LN |
=
. T O~
I RCARSIRS
R .
v S
(Y .
HENERI=
I
s S|
& -
IS
S T
tols %‘ NS
e |S o

Modifich
uel
d




FROMM | {crevs”

Part no. RIF  Description Specification English Quantity Maintenance
FR3.0025G Group Group carriage "C2-C4" (2° Part) Yellow 1

FR3.1111G 1 Welded carriage Welded carriage "C2" yellow 1 A
N31.1107 2 Ball bearing Ball bearing 20x42x12 6004 2RS 1

FR3.1112 3 Rubbered roll Rubbered roll with shaft 1 C
FR3.1113 4 Flange Flange 1

N2.1602 5 Seeger Seeger for shaft E.20 1

FR3.1114 6 Roll Roll 2 A
FR3.1115G 7 Carter Top carter yellow 1

N5.2635 8 Photocell Photocell 1 A
N2.1222 9 Seeger Seeger for hole 1.42 1

FR3.1085 10  Support Spool holder support 1 A
FR3.1086 11  Spool holder Spool holder 1 A
FR3.1087 12 Bracket Harmonic steel plate spool holder locker 1

N2.5130 13  Spring Spring 2 x 20,5 x 62/ 10,5 1 C
N7.2208 14  Blocking ring Blocking ring DIN 705 SHAPE C D.17 1

N3.1106 15 Ball bearing Ball bearing 1 A-D
N2.1109 16  Seeger Seeger for shaft E.12 1

N1.6114 17  Washer Plain washer M6 d.6.4x12.5 galvanized DIN 125A 1

N1.1229 18 Screw Button head screw ISO 7380 M6x10 galvanized 1 B
N1.2180 19  Screw Socket ctrs. Hd screw M4x12 galvanized DIN 7991-A- 3

N1.6115 20 Washer Plain washer M4 galvanized DIN125A 2

N11.1115 21  Screw Cylindrical head cap screw M4x8 galvanized DIN 912 2

N1.6103 22  Washer Plain washer DIN 125 - 5,3 x 10 4

N1.1202 23  Screw Button head screw ISO 7380 M5x10 black 4

N1.3133 24  Bolt Bolt M6x16 DIN 913 galvanized 2 B
N1.6325 25  Washer Special washer DIN 988 Type "PS" D.18x25x1 1

N1.1711 26  Screw Cylindrical head cap screw d.4.2x9.5 galvanized DIN 7981 2

FR3.1116 27 Cap Cap for hole d.5 2

N5.2825 28  Connector Connector L=5mt CD12M/0B-050C1 1 E

22/10/2012 N-FR3.0025G.V03.02



~
=
=
&
)
N
<
[0
%)

FS5.5610

|
:

Group carriage C6 FS5xx |%&"

D—FS5.5610.V03.01

EROVIVI

Typ:
Tipo:

s ojpp 22unBloL/Lenusio]—ssowialy

§e
g

2=

Gabrouch Zohg,
Uso el diseg




FROMM | {crevs”

Part no. RIF  Description Specification English Quantity Maintenance
FS5.5610G Group GROUP CARRIAGE C6 FS5xx Yellow 1

FA6.5091G 1  Group GROUP CARRIAGE C6-C7 yellow 1 E
FS5.5668G 2 Subgroup SUBGROUP CARRIAGE C6 FS5xx yellow 1 E
N1.6131 3 Washer Plain washer M6 6.6x18 galvanized ISO 7093 4

FR3.1161 4  Wheel Wheel Z=53 1 C
FA6.5100 5 Motorgear Motorgear Motovario CHA32 F 1=13.25 V3 T 63 C4 Kw0.25 4P 1 B-C
N1.1557 6 Bolt Hexagon head screw M8x25 galvanized DIN 933 4 C
FA6.5112 7  Wheel Wheel Z=63 1

FR3.1126 8  Belt Belt 1 C
N1.6117 9 Washer Plain washer M8 D.8.4x16x1.6 galvanized DIN125 A 4

N1.5938 10 Nut Nut M8 DIN 982 galvanized 4

N5.2381 11  Microswitch Microswitch 2NC D4N-1231 OMRON 1 C
N11.1174 12  Screw Cylindrical head cap screws DIN 912 M4x30 galvanized 2

N5.3327 13 Cable gland Grey cable gland 2 B
FS5.5669G 14  Plate Bottom plate yellow 1

N1.5302 15 Nut Nut M5 DIN 985 galvanized 4

FR3.1135 16 Cap Cap 1

FR3.1162 17  Wheel Wheel Z=26 1 C
FA6.5102 18 Gear Fast roller wheel Z=21 1

FR3.1257 20 Bar Bar L=140 1

N1.1230 21  Screw Cylindrical head cap screw M4x10 galvanized DIN 912 2

FR3.1159G 22  Carter Left carter yellow 1

FR3.1158G 23  Carter Right carter yellow 1

FR3.1124 25 Gear Pulley Z=22 (150%) 1 C
FR3.1163 26  Pulley Pulley Z=26 (200%) 1 C
FR3.1164 27  Pulley Pulley Z=30 (250%) 1 C
FR3.1165 28  Pulley Pulley Z=32 (270%) 1 C
N1.6506 29  Washer Washer M6 Schnorr 4

N1.1219 30 Screw Button head screw ISO 7380 M6x12 galvanized 1 B
N11.1135 31 Screw Cylindrical head cap screws DIN 912 M6x12 galvanized 3 B
N1.1522 32  Screw Hexagon head screw M5x8 galvanized DIN 933 3

N1.1225 33  Screw Button head screw ISO 7380 M5x16 galvanized 5

N1.1224 34  Screw Button head screw ISO 7380 M5x10 galvanized 12

N1.6503 35 Washer Washer M5 5.5x8.5 Schnorr 12

N1.6115 36 Washer Plain washer M4 galvanized DIN125A 2

22/10/2012 N-FS5.5610G.V03.02



|Bemerkunqe

mento Nr.

Bestandt. Nr.

Servisi|W-1-201

FS5.5611

oSk

oo
Pe

T

// rtrolato
Gesehen
Vi

Werkstoff

Group carriage C7 FS5xx |=" I

D—FS5.5611.V03.01
EROVIVI

Typ:
Tipo:

s ojpp 22unBloL/Lenusio]—ssowialy

§e
g

2=

Gebrauch Zchg)
o del diseg




FROMM | {crevs”

Part no. RIF  Description Specification English Quantity Maintenance
FS5.5611G Group GROUP CARRIAGE C7 FS5xx Yellow 1

FA6.5091G 1  Group GROUP CARRIAGE C6-C7 yellow 1 E
FR3.1121 2 Support Support 1

N1.6114 3 Washer Plain washer M6 d.6.4x12.5 galvanized DIN 125A 8

N11.1143 4 Screw Cylindrical head cap screw M6x20 galvanized DIN 912 4

N1.5940 5 Nut Nut M6 DIN 982 galvanized 4

FA6.5099 6  Motor Motor Motovario T 63 C4 Kw0.25 B14 (PAM IEC @ 11/90) 1 B-C
N1.6103 7 Washer Plain washer DIN 125 - 5,3 x 10 4

FR3.1129 8  Gear Fast roller wheel Z=14 1

N1.1550 9 Screw Hexagon head screw M5x12 galvanized DIN 933 4

FR3.1122 10 Gear Slow roller wheel Z=72 1 C
FR3.1123 11 Belt Belt 1 C
FR3.1124 12 Gear Fast roller wheel Z=22 1 C
FR3.1125 13 Wheel Wheel Z=38 1 C
N1.6131 14  Washer Plain washer M6 6.6x18 galvanized ISO 7093 4

FA6.5100 15 Motorgear Motorgear Motovario CHA32 F 1=13.25 V3 T 63 C4 Kw0.25 4P 1 B-C
N1.1557 16 Bolt Hexagon head screw M8x25 galvanized DIN 933 4

FA6.5101 17  Wheel Wheel =78 1 C
FA6.5102 18 Gear Fast roller wheel Z=21 1 C
FR3.1126 19 Belt Belt 1 C
N1.6117 20 Washer Plain washer M8 D.8.4x16x1.6 galvanized DIN125 A 4

N1.5938 21  Nut Nut M8 DIN 982 galvanized 4

N5.2381 22 Microswitch Microswitch 2NC D4N-1231 OMRON 1 C
N11.1174 23  Screw Cylindrical head cap screws DIN 912 M4x30 galvanized 2

N5.3327 24  Cable gland Grey cable gland 3 B
FS5.5669G 25 Plate Bottom plate yellow 1

N1.5302 26 Nut Nut M5 DIN 985 galvanized 4

FR3.1135 27 Cap Cap 1

N11.6106 28  Washer Plain washer M6 4.3x12 galvanized ISO 7093 1

N1.1230 29  Screw Cylindrical head cap screw M4x10 galvanized DIN 912 3

N1.6506 30 Washer Washer M6 Schnorr 4

N11.1135 31 Screw Cylindrical head cap screws DIN 912 M6x12 galvanized 3 B
N1.1219 32  Screw Button head screw ISO 7380 M6x12 galvanized 1 B
FS5.5612G 35 Subgroup SUBGROUP CARRIAGE C7 FS5xx yellow 1

N1.1522 36 Screw Hexagon head screw M5x8 galvanized DIN 933 3

FR3.1159G 37 Carter Left carter yellow 1

FR3.1158G 38 Carter Right carter yellow 1

N1.6503 39 Washer Washer M5 5.5x8.5 Schnorr 12

N1.1224 40  Screw Button head screw ISO 7380 M5x10 galvanized 12

N1.1225 41  Screw Button head screw ISO 7380 M5x16 galvanized 5

FR3.1257 42  Bar Bar L=140 1

N1.6115 43  Washer Plain washer M4 galvanized DIN125A 2

22/10/2012 N-FS5.5611G.V03.02



- N
s S
o3 B
i
SIS
RS
<
. %gg
& L o
tQS
8@@
=
T, N
s, S 1|5
SR | O

g %wu s ojpp uiajol/uazunipy-ssouply

JeInoBjNUBW J0 LoISsILLIRd oM seped IT1300W O 1LL3ASHE VA LLNVARISA LLLIMIA | ILLNL 1A VAYISIY V1LV 3 '1LI8NS g § g
PAIY) 0] MOYS UBAG JO SuEaLl Aue Banpoide INNYQ 130 OLNIWIONVSIY 11 VIMOJWOO INOIZVMANI INOO VLIS NOIZYZZINOLNY S 5
‘usiqnd o} pawolle Jou st “seimjoejnuew Aq VHLSON V1 VZN3S 1431 ¥ OLON 3NONNWOO OT¥3ANIY O OLNILNOD 11 3uvzZIiin an - | &5 i3 |
PoUNO i0joioL puE PeONPOId S| [eLielew SiuL OLN3NNO0d 01SIND FHUNAOYAIY O 1Z43L V FYNOISNOO OSSINMId INON | § £ 23




FROMM

WRAPPING
SYSTEMS

Part no. RIF  Description Specification English Quantity Maintenance
FA6.5091G Group GROUP CARRIAGE C6-C7 Yellow 1

FA6.5092G 1 Chassis Chassis carriage C6-C7 yellow 1 E
N3.4633 2 Support Swinging support with ballbearing BPFL 202 D.15 2

FR3.1140 3 Roll Motorized lateral roll 2 C
N2.3305 4  Key Key 5x5x20 DIN 6885 3

FR3.1141 5 Isolation spacer Isolation spacer 2

N3.1106 6 Ball bearing Ball bearing 3 D
FR3.1142 7 Plate Plate for ball bearing 3

FR3.1086 8  Spool holder Spool holder 1 A
N2.5130 9 Spring Spring 2 x 20,5 x 62/ 10,5 1

FA6.5093 10 Ring Ring C-ABU 16x28x12 DIN 705 1

FR3.1085 11  Support Spool holder support 1 A
FR3.1087 12  Bracket Harmonic steel plate spool holder locker 1

FA6.5094 13  Bush Bronze bush with collar d8 D14 H8 DC18 Hc3 2

FA6.5095 14  Carter Right side carter 1

FR3.1145 15 Flange Flange 1

N3.1102 16  Ball bearing Ball bearing 1 D
FR3.1146 17 Roll Motorized central roll 1 C
FR3.1147 18 Isolation spacer Isolation spacer D.20 d.15 L=6 1

FR3.1148 19 Pin Dancing roller pin 1

FR3.1149 20 Roll Dancing roller 1

N3.1109 21  Ball bearing Ball bearing 2 D
FR3.1150 22 Support Support spring 1

N1.5106 23  Nut Nut cl.8 M8 galvanized DIN 934 1

N1.2187 24 Screw Socket ctrs. hd screw M6x50 BN1422 galvanized 1

N1.5102 25  Nut Nut cl.8 M6 galvanized DIN 934 2

FR3.1151 26  Bracket Bracket 1

FR3.1152 27  Closing lever Closing lever 2 E
N1.6103 28  Washer Plain washer DIN 125 - 5,3 x 10 6

N1.6117 29  Washer Plain washer M8 D.8.4x16x1.6 galvanized DIN125 A 4

N1.1205 30 Bolt Button head screw ISO 7380 M8x40 black 2 B
N1.5938 31  Nut Nut M8 DIN 982 galvanized 2

N1.1231 32  Screw Button head screw ISO 7380 M5x8 black 7 B
N11.1101 33 Screw Cylindrical head cap screw M5x12 galvanized DIN 912 2

N1.6114 34  Washer Plain washer M6 d.6.4x12.5 galvanized DIN 125A 9

N1.1222 35 Screw Button head screw ISO 7380 M6x20 galvanized 4

N1.5940 36  Nut Nut M6 DIN 982 galvanized 4

N1.1229 37 Screw Button head screw ISO 7380 M6x10 galvanized 1

N1.1220 38  Screw Button head screw M6x16 ISO 7380 galvanized 3

FR3.1153 39 Sensor Sensor 24DC 0-5 V 1 E
N1.1162 40  Screw Cylindrical head cap screw M3x12 galvanized DIN 912 4

FR3.1154 41  Washer Magnetic washer 1

FR3.1155 42  Spring Spring 1

N1.1711 43  Screw Cylindrical head cap screw d.4.2x9.5 galvanized DIN 7981 2

N1.3133 44  Bolt Bolt M6x16 DIN 913 galvanized 2

N1.1224 45  Screw Button head screw ISO 7380 M5x10 galvanized 7

N1.1225 46  Screw Button head screw ISO 7380 M5x16 galvanized 2

N2.1109 47  Seeger Seeger for shaft E.12 3

N2.1107 48  Seeger Seeger for shaft E.8 2

FR3.1107 49  Isolation spacer Isolation spacer d.3/6 x 5 4

N1.6414 50 Washer Washer M3x6 DIN 6798-A 6

FR3.1156 51  Bracket Photocell bracket 1

N11.1118 52  Screw Cylindrical head cap screws DIN 912 M5x10 galvanized 2

N12.1115 53 Screw Cylindrical head cap screw M3x8 galvanized DIN 912 2

FR3.1157 54 Roll Roll d.25x530 shaft d.8x550 3 E
N5.2825 55  Connector CONNECTOR FOR PROXIMITY 1 E
N5.2635 56  Photocell Photocell 1 A
N1.6325 57 Washer Special washer DIN 988 Type "PS" D.18x25x1 1

FA6.5096 58  Microswitch Microswitch E100 04 S51 with key Z5 cod. ER840020 ERSCHE 1 C
N5.3327 59 Cable gland Grey cable gland 1 B
FA6.5097 60 Key Key for microswitch Z5 cod. ER840130 ERSCHE 1 E

22/10/2012

N-FA6.5091G.V03.02



N1.6115 61 Washer Plain washer M4 galvanized DIN125A 8
N1.5307 62  Nut Nut M4 DIN 985 galvanized 4
N11.1157 63 Bolt Cylindrical head cap screw M4x40 block DIN 912 2
FR3.1134G 64  Carter Top carter yellow 1
N1.6503 65 Washer Washer M5 5.5x8.5 Schnorr 3
N1.5131 67 Nut Nut cl.8 M5 galvanized DIN 934 2
N11.1119 68 Screw Cylindrical head cap screw M5x20 galvanized DIN 912 2
N1.1230 69  Screw Button head screw ISO 7380 M4x12 galvanized 2

22/10/2012

N-FA6.5091G.V03.02






196654

[T

o
wyesg

LOCONCL9G°6S4—d
XxXGS{ /2 9boLupa dnoibgng s

a13q) S ojpp 22UDBloL LT Rl0]-ssowiaL

Wi |!Sinies AL
:040LIPON
:usbuniapusy
1U0IZOAIBSS N ojusuisi3 sog 039660
usbumpswsg| N jpudjseg pujsusbog

oubasip jap os))
B4z yonosgeg

_

‘ayLipoyy

uabunuapuay




FROMM

WRAPPING
SYSTEMS

Part no. RIF  Description Specification English Quantity Maintenance
FS5.5612G Subgroup SUBGROUP CARRIAGE C7 FS5xx Yellow 1

FA6.5103G 1 Sheet metal Sheet metal yellow 1

N51.5461 2 Inverter Inverter 0.55Kw ATV12H055M2 (without parameters) 2 E
FS5.5670 2 Inverter Inverter 0.55Kw ATV12H055M2 (with parameters) 2 E
N1.6115 3  Washer Plain washer M4 galvanized DIN125A 4

N1.1230 4 Screw Cylindrical head cap screw M4x10 galvanized DIN 912 4

N5.2825 5  Connector Cconnector for proximity with cable L=5mt CD12M/0B-050C1 1 E
FR3.1259 6 Connector Connector (cable L=170) for analogic sensor hall effect 1 E
FR3.1227 7 Bracket Bracket for connector KF BLZF/SLZF/BLIDC art.176007 Weidmuller 2

FS5.5667 8 Connector Connector male 5.08mm 20 poles 1

22/10/2012 N-FS5.5612G.V03.02



M

Y
AN
CTTTH

N=%

)
n =/
=57

n’—»

8¢

Ly

001 | Ly

0c'erl

D acN e N

& || O ] O ] __ \ o
) oo o) oo i E . o
. E : &

N . d o : ////
<C
2 Cl
TS 6 & 66 % S
089
L' """" O = 1 1 | _
o 1 ] Q._|
& = | J ] g
i i

rvisi|W-1-201

hnet
aw |Se
n

FS5.5613

Massstab

Scala .

// Controlloto
Cenan
W

D—FS5.5613.V03.01

Ve Group electrical box FS5xx

EROVIVI

2

N

DETTAGLIO A
SCALA 2

\enderungen:
Modifiche:




FROMM |

WRAPPING
SYSTEMS

Part no. RIF  Description Specification English Quantity Maintenance
FS5.5613 Group GROUP ELECTRICAL BOX FS5xx 1

FS5.5671 1 Sheet metal Sheet metal 1

FS5.5672 2 Conduit Conduit 40x60 L=190 2

N51.5461 3 Inverter Inverter 0.55Kw ATV12H055M2 (without parameters) 2 E
FS5.5670 3 Inverter Inverter 0.55Kw ATV12H055M2 (with parameters) 2 E
FR3.1071 4 Fuse holder Fuse box 10x38 32A 3NW7 011Siemens 2

FS5.5673 5  Conduit Conduit 40x60 L=400 1

FS5.5674 6  Power Power 24VDC 2.2A S8JX-05024CD OMRON 1 E
FS5.5675 7 Bar Omega bar L=50 3

FS5.5676 8 Fuse holder Fuse box 10x38 32A 3NW7 021Siemens 1

FR3.1257 9 Bar Bar L=140 1

N5.4233 10 Fuse Fuse 10,3x38 16A 500V CH10Am 1422016 WEBER 2 E
FV2.1265 11  Fuse Fuse 10x38 2A 500V 13302 LEGRAND 2 E
FS5.5677 12 Conduit Conduit 40x60 L=100 1

FS5.5678 13 Clamp Clamp ZPE 4mmq Weidmuller 2

FS5.5679 14  Clamp Clamp ZDK 2.5mmq Weidmuller 8

FS5.5680 15  Separator Separator for ZDK 2.5mmg Weidmuller 3

FS5.5681 16  Block clamp Block clamp EW 35 1

FS5.5682 17  Separator Separator for ZDU 4mmq Weidmuller 1

FS5.5683 18 Counter Counter 24Kw 24VDC 2 E

09/10/2012 N-FS5.5613.v03.01



v19G°654

[T

o
waleEeg

IEES

LOCONY19G°654—d
XXGS4 ounssaud dnoi9 e

AL

aasImysos
Jony 7jps.3

:040LIPON
:usbuniapusy

1U0IZOAIBSS
usbunyswsg

N ojusuIs|3
JN jpuDyseg

onebbo

=od pujsusbog

=] s10q mow oppp szunspoy emspo)-ssowaiy

oubasip jap os))
"bya7 yonnigag)

_

Yooy

uabunuapuay




FROMM |

WRAPPING
SYSTEMS

Part no. RIF  Description Specification English Quantity Maintenance
FS5.5614 Group GRUPPO PRESSURE FS5xx (RUN 1000) 1

FS5.5684 1 Support Support 1

FS5.5685 2 Flange Flange 1

FS5.5686 3 Bush Bush for cylinder 1

FS5.5687 4 Flange Flange 1

FA6.5020 5 Junction Junction G1/4-8 cod.pneumax 010814 1

FS5.5688 6 Valve Valve 1/4" art. 5.03.14 Pneumax 1 E
FS5.5689 7 Junction Junction G1/4-G1/4 cod.Pneumax 1011414 1

FS5.5690 8  Silencer Silencer G1/4" cod.Pneumax RBP14 1

FS5.5691 9 Valve Valve 1/4" tubo 8 art. T500814U 1 E
FS5.5692 10  Junction Junction M-6 cod. Pneumax 2206M5 1 E
N1.6117 11  Washer Plain washer M8 D.8.4x16x1.6 galvanized DIN125 A 4

N11.1141 12  Bolt Cylindrical head cap bolt M8x20 galvanized DIN 912 4

N1.1104 13 Bolt Cylindrical head cap screw M8x20 galvanized DIN 912 4

FS5.5693 14  Cylinder Pneumatic cylinder @63 run 1000 Pneumax 1348.63.1000 1 C

10/10/2012 N-FS5.5614.v03.01



Bemerkungen
Servisi|(-1-001

FS5.5615

assstal
alo
// < o
Gesehen
Vi

D—FS5.5615.V03.01

vee: Group preumatic with pressure FSoxx

Typ:

rungen|

Aender
Modifiche.
Gebrauch Zchg.
Uso del disegr




FROMM | $cvs®

Part no. RIF  Description Specification English Quantity Maintenance
FS5.5615 Group GROUP PNEUMATIC WITH PRESSURE FS5xx 1

FS5.5694 1 Group Group FRL 1/4 V24CC 1 E
FA6.5024 2 Junction Junction G1/4-8 cod.pneumax 220814 2 E
FA6.5020 3 Junction Junction G1/4-8 cod.pneumax 010814 1 E
FS5.5695 4 Electrovalve Electrovalve 5/2 18mm 1/4 2411.52.00.39.09 pneumax 1

FS5.5695 5 Connector Connector cable 3mt 151X15 cod. OMCB2AA1X130 air pnumax 1

FS5.5695 6  Silencer Silencer G1/8 cod. pneumax SFE18 2

FS5.5695 7 Regulator Regulator G1/4-8 cod.pneumax 280814P 1

FS5.5695 8  Junction Junction G1/4-6 cod.pneumax 220614 2 E
FS5.5695 9 Junction Junction T @6 cod.pneumax 050600 1

FS5.5695 10 Reducer Reducer 1/4" ABS 0-12 BAR 17109 B.D.L. pneumax 1 E
FS5.5695 11  Manometer Manometer D=40 G1/8" 0-12 bar 17070A.C pneumax 1

FS5.5695 12 Bracket Bracket 17150 pneumax 1

10/10/2012 N-FS5.5615.V03.01





